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& CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE P .
Building & Inspection Services E‘fﬁ ' o
B L
;% i ,‘.;x.\“ ,
July 7, 1975 & ; R
Robert D. Pierce ce to: DM, Hardy, Iy lei i
192 Brackett St. 46 Gray Rd, A 3
m Portland, Me. Falmouth, Ma. TR
{l‘ﬂ \ : ;’,'
REs 192 Brackett St. AR
' Encloged herewith is the decision of the Board of Appeals
. regaxding your petition to construct a- tne stoxy 56' x 321
U . addityon on the rear of the existing building at the above

named logation. FPlease note that your appeal wag granted,

Alsy, kefore your permit can be issued, you must submit
structural plane for the addition, and must pay a building

permit fee of $80.00. Please make all checks payable £o
tha City of Portland.
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Very fruly yours,

gy

&. Allar:. Soule
Aget. Dir. of Building Inspactions
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Surrs 3@, 337%

fabar® B, Plerse IR BsBs DMy Hardy, Inde
252 Brackett S%e 46 Gzray Rd,
Jortland, Maine Palmouth. Mainaé

Re: 192 Bracketb She

Paay Ur. Piexget

& building permit ¥o construck a one story, 56° ¥ 327 addition on the
gear of the existing building at the above namad location is not
sssuakie under the Zoning Ordinance bacause the praperty is located
dn a 8-1,; Busifess Zone whexe under the provisigns of Sectiion )
#02.8,C.2 Lthe requiremant is that the distancz between the proposad
addition and the sids lot line ghall ut be Aess than 10' gathox
fhan the 3' which you sliow on your plan,

%3 upderstand thad you would ¥ike to exercise your appaald rights im
@his mutter, acgordingly. you or your authorized representative shoyld
goma to this office, in yoom 113, €lty Hall to flle the appsal on
forms which are available hera. A fee of 35. for a Space and Bulk
8ppoal ghall ba paid at thig offiee at the time the appwal is filed.
8§ 7ee has been paid ane appesl filed priogr to this letter, then con=
8 dag Ghis debber ar a mather of formallty. (Bag. 602,24.C;3.b.1)

L2

Yorry Gruly yours,

e Goln ¢ Yerd
Pran Swnbings _




DUDLEY=WEED DRUG COC.. INC,

46 PIME STREET - BEX FOREST AVENUE Flazg
7733841 774.26879

PORTLAND MAINE
*If I's Drugs You Need

Call Dudley-Weed”
July 2, 1975

Heari. of Appeals
City of Pertlomd

Gentlemen,

Regarding Rebert PMercats application far a zeming varieace,
we have ne ebjection te the prepessd additien te hig sxiating
building,

Further, eur vacant propsrty at 54 Pine Strast will be made

avalilable te him fer customer parking.

Very truly yours

\—4/»04.17 . )

Gerald il, Relfe, Presfdent




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

All persons interested either for or against this space and
bulk variance appeal will be heard at a public hearing in
Room 209, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Wednesday, July 2,
1975 at 3:00 p.m. This notice of required public hearing has
been sent to the owners of property directly abutting, and
directly across a street or alley from the subject property
as required by Ordinance.

Robert D. Pierce, owner of property at 192 Brackett Strest,
under the provisions of Section 602.24 C of the Zoning Ordinance
of “he City of Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board
of Appeals to permit the construction of a one story 56' x 32!
addition on the rea of the existing building at the above

named location. This permit is not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because the property is located in a B-1 Business

‘onz where under the provisions of Section 602.8.C.2 the
equirement is that the distance between the proposed addition
and the side lot line shall not be less than 10' rather than

the 3! which you show on your plan.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if
the Board of Appeals finds that the conditions imposed by

Section 602.24 ¢(3)(b)(1) of the Zoning Ordinance have been
met.

Thomas J. Murphy
Secretary

Abutters:

148-190 Brackett St./ City of Portland
194-202 Brackett St., cor. 46-52 Pine St./ Dudley Weed Drug Co., Inc., 46 Pine
56 Pine Street/ 0.J. Porter Co., 58 Pine St. 04102
189 Brackett St./ Robert W & Katherine R. Ward, 189 Brackett St.
191-195 Brackett St., cor. 42-44 Pine St./ Raymond W & Yvonne M. Rivers,
44 Pine Street




CITY OF PORILAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE & BULK VARLANCE APPEAL

A

Findings of Fact

The applicant is _ Robert D. Pierce and he 1s interested in

tha property located at _192 Brackett Street ag __owner

The owner of the property is _same and his address 1s

game as_above . The property 1is located in a B~l Zone.

The present use of the property is furniture repair

The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for s variance

from the provision of Section 602.8.C.2 of the Ordinance to permit

the construction of a one story 56' x 32' addition on the rear of the

existing building at the above named location.

Furthar Findings of Fact

Would inmrove the area

Appeaxances

The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application

Robert D. Pierce, owner

and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are:

Exhibits
The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by
way of limitation, plans, specification, photographa, etc. conpisted of the following:

owners drawings of propoged bldy, letter from abutter with his ok and

an offer of parking. Bldg. Insp. Dept., phota, pite plan, plot plan,

planning Dept. report.




-
]

REASONS FOR DECISIONS

The parcel of land 1in question kbs/is mot) exceptional, compared to other
lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reasons of its physical character-

istics which may be described as follows: iocated in a B-1l Zone

T T TP 4T TSI TS S S

PR

o o

and also by reason of the following topographical features:

and they (do/do not) amount to more than a mere incenvenience to the owner.
The aforesaid physical conditions (strike out inapplicable references).

(XXXCOLEITEHKC DR TR YN ALY en@fimint oF XEHEXFIGUTNIRK
for which a vuriance is soughty or

18.910.0.0.1,2.05,08.CF 18, CRELENI ML $100. 1525 7.4.¢,
(R RO G IRTEN Y a 1 JR58I0RK
The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a
variance is sought (would/mxkkxwx) deprive the applicant of the substantial ume
ot enjoyment of the property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of other lote
or parcels subject to the same provisiocn, becanse of the follewing: buildipg is

about 80 years old and cannot be economically used for the business

without expansion.

The hardship &#/is not) marely the inability of the applicant to enjoy
some special privilege or additional right not available to owners or occupants of
other lots or parcels subject to the same provisor, as evidenced by: same

reasons as above

Property in the same zone or neighborhood (widd¥will not) be adveraely

effected vy the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance &widkd/will

not) create conditions which would be dettimwntal to the public heslth or safety,

because of the following: Building is only 10' high. Fire department has

ok'ed it and ample parking space is available.




SPECIFIC RELIFF GRANTED

After a public hearing held co Julv 2, 1975 » the Board of

ippeals find that 211 of the conditicns required by the Ordinance (Jo/EZDEEX) eximt

with respect to this property and that s space & bulk variance should be

4 | p———)

granted in this case.

It is therefore determined that s varizace from the provisisns ¢f the

Zoning Crdinance stould e granted in this case,

Thomas J. Murphy

Gail D. Snow

James O'Malley

Earl J. Wahl




192 Brmpett street
Marsh 14, 1973

The Sheridan Corporation
198 Payne Road, Att: Ron Russo
south Portland

Dpar Mr. Rugas:

In reply to your imuiry that I have raceived ¢n this date
to construct an addition on the reaxr of the building at the
above named lccation, I would call to your attention the
following Gede requiremants that prebably will praessnt probleiss

- )

1. VWhat is the uge of Lhis sddition?

2,711 any additional parking be provided, if not, this alao
would need to be appoalod.

3. Side yard in proposed addition ia apparently right at lot
1ine abutting a rasidentiul zonse, this would nesd to bo appealed.

Building Code requirey depending on the use of tho bullding
be ec pony fesk f£rem the lot line, most slways 5' unless cortain
requirswents are met, such as, sprinkler syaten, for oxazpla.

In answer to your question this addition probably could he

built at this lrcation if first opproved by the Appesl Board and
the roguirements of the Codes axe nmat. .

Vary truly yours,

Ao Allan Souly
Asslotant Diragtos

e mn o TR AT S AR T e




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE AND BULK VARIANCE (OTHER THAN FOR DWELLING URIT CONVERSIONS)

Robert D. Pierce __, owner of property at _192 Brackett Street

under the provisions of Section 632,24 C of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of

Portland, hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: the construction
of a one story 56' x 32! addition on the rear of the existing building

at the above named location. This permit is not issuable under the

Zoning Ordinance because the property is located in a B-1 Business Zone
where under the provisions of Section 602.8.C.2 the requirement is that

the distance between the proposed addition and the side lot line shall
not be less than 10' rather than the 3' which you show on your plan.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appesls finds
that the conditions imposed by Section 502,24 C(3)(b) (1) of the Zoning Jxdinance have

been met. (See reverse side hereof for sald conditions.)

Site Plan apprcval (is/is not) required by the Site Plan Ordinance., If site plan

approval is rva..red, a preliminary or final site plan ia attached hexeto as Exhibit A,

“)
ﬁ’awgv /ﬂ::t—a_

APPELLANT

o
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602,24 G(35(p)(l) Space and Bulk Variances other than for Dwelling Unit Conversions:

(a) The subject lot or parcel is exceptional as compared to cther
lots or parcels subject to the same provision by reason of wnlque
physical condition, including irregularity, narrowmess, sha.lowness,
or substandard or marginal size; exceptional topographical features;
and other extraordinary physical conditions peculiar to and inheren?
in the lot or parcel in question, which amount to more than a mere
inconvenience to the owner,

(b) The aforesaild unique physical condition existed at the time
of the enactment of the provision from which a varlance is
sought or were created by natural forces or vere the result of
governmental action.

(c) The.carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from
which a variance is sought would deprive the owner of the.lot:or
parcel in question of.substantial.use aad enjoymant of this property
in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of othet lots or parcels
subject to the same provision,

(d) The hardship.is.not merely the inability of the owner or
occupant to enjoy some.speclal privilege or additional right not
avallable to owners or occupants of other lots or parcels subject
to the same provision,

(e) Property in the same zone or neighborhood.will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the
variance will not create conditions which would be detrimental, to
the public health or safety,




, DERMIT 1SSTED

f"‘:,.) APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oy & W
'0

S
NELVLYS Class of Building or Type of Structure o . 333
= oot o, Wovs 35 18— LGV of BORTLE.D

To the INSPL.ZTOR OF RUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The wndersigned hereby applies for a permst fo erect altert pa’ -sesnalisk installshe Jollows-n bu iding struchins eequipmenl
i accordarce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building ol and Zoning Ordimance of e £'7y of Portland, plars ard
specifications, if any, subrmited herewith and the following specifica:ans:
Location 192 Brackett St. . ... .. ... Viithin Fire Limits? .. . - .. Dist. Noy
Owrer's name and address .o/ . Pierce Co, Ino,, 192 Brackett 8% . . ... .. Telephone.. . .

Lessee's name and address ... . .Ponbury; Tne, - cw oo s —m—"—— Telephone.... o« v
" Iy U L

Contractor’s namrc and address JPREOBIERy. Inc.y Thompson's poind. .. . ... Telephone..‘z.,;’!‘ﬁ wieih

ArChItEOL .. e e s o e . Specifications.. .. ... FPlns......... .No. of shurts ...

Proposed use of building ... SEOLB. .. e e No. families ..cwamm -
"

L5t USE oo - oo e oo s s e e o e ST .. No. families .. .emesrr
Material ... oo No. stories ... . . Heat .. . .. Style of 100f .. o o o ROOANE e e v siirae
Other buildings on same ot ... oo - - e e e e e e
Estimated cost §. .4 - Fre$ 3500 .

General Description of New Work

To build a new stofe front and repansel the front roanand hallway , ap per plan
gtore front willbe brick & alum, - inside will be vood paneling

11 §s understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus wliich is fo be taken vut <cparately by and én
the name of the heatir contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Contractor

Details of New Work
1s any plumbing invelved in this work? . . . .. Isany electrical work involved in this WORRE ot s remre e e s
Is confiection to br made to public seWe e - I DOL, what ss proposed for sewage?

. Nel TRt

Has septic tank notice been <ent? e e e e .FoOrm notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ... ... .. Hei 1t average grade to highcst point of r00%... ..o o oo
Size, front..... . w.  depth oo . ....No. stories _salid or filled 1an@?. . oo . -..2TEH OF 1OCK?

Material of foundation .wewe e e Thickness, top .. . . ... DOLEOM e . €elay s

Kind 0f 1008 s o s Rise per {00t ... . . .. .. Roof coveting .. ...

No. of ChiMBEYS . e e« Material of chimne ... . ..oflining .. «een Kindof heat ... . .oe. .. flE) o
Framing Lumber—¥‘nd. oo 5 Dressed or full sige?. .. Corner posta IR 1 | U

Size Girder s o . Columns under girders .. . Size .. ... Mag. on centers .. s .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4- 16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat voof span ovet & feet,
Joists and rafters: ist floor.... o e 200t U . .. U —
On centers: 1st floor s 20d

Maximum span: 1st floor.. oy 20dd ; u s s o s i« o e 088
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of WallST.... . . we. s corsnr we ois somsirms  sicsssans JUTR 11172 11 R,

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot ., to be accommndated... number com.ercial crrs to be accommodated......
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repair s to cars habitually stored in the proposed buildifg? ... ccawa

| iscella
APPROVED: Misceilzneous

o /{ ) K X / / & 1 —r o Wi'“ work requi.re disturbing of any tree on a public strect? ... .com
/ 2 7 Will there be in charge of the above work a person compstent o

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereta ate
chserved? m.. YO8

cs 301

INSPECTION COPY Signalurs of c uner
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. ?’ '7/_3 f .
by
Issued / ////Z/
Portland, Maine Ocbober oo, 19.67

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

Twe undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form mustpb_e completelyIﬁllcz_i 905th— 1\11(2'71%117;1:%7% Fce,t $1.00)
APlet 0. racke ree
Owner's Name and Addressc A.Pierce Co.,Inc, c Tel
Contractor's Name and Address Randall & e Allistar,Bl. Camal, StTel.

Location 197 Brackett Street tiphostelry,» gtk /

Use of Building
Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories 2
Description of Wiring: New Work X Additions . . Alterations o
Tnstall Model MF-A5 Tron Fireinan Whirlpower oil bumer-ferced hot water contyols
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Qutlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. fect)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground . No. of Wires Size
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) 1 No. Motors 1 Phase 3 HP.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters . . Watts
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels
Transformers . Air Conditioners (Mo. Units) . Signs (No. Units)
Will commence Ccte b 1967 Ready to cover in . 19 Inspection Octll

Amount of Fee §.. 2.0

Signed Randall & Mc Allister

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER .. GROUND
VISITS: 1 . 8 4. 5
1 9 10 . 11

REMARKS:
INSPLCTED BY }W WQ

{OVER)




PEiMIT Isepry
NUN: 2 ~
FILL T8 AND e WITH (B JLb §hH 1967 .

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR T of FRTLAAT
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT !
Portland, Maine, n ecfm@ﬁr 15, 1967

T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, NE.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or potvek equipmiest is accord-
anee with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the Cily of Portland, and the follewing specifications:

Loadon 192 Brackett Sta .. ... Use of Building Upholstery Shop ~No. Stories 1 %‘g'ﬁ"‘g
Name and address of owner of appliance ¢ A Pierce Company Iucs 192 Brackett St, e
Tnstaller’s name ang address Rendall & MeAllister 8L Commercial Sts Telephone

General Description of Work
To install 031 burner{veplaceent) forced hot water heat.

1F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance . Any burnable material in flaor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? . . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance ot casing top of furnace .
From top of smoke pipe ... .. . From front of appliance . . From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue. . . Othep connections to same flue oo .
If gas fired, how vented? . R Rated maximum demand per houe
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insurc propet and safe combustion? .

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of butner Iron~fireman~-guntype Labelled by underwriters' fabosatories? yer
Will operator be always in attendance? . Does oil supply line feed from top of bottom of fank? bo,ttoa
Pype of floor heneath burnet conerete Size of vent pipe Wy T .
Location of oil storage hagemend Number and capacity of tanks . 275 exisbing
1.ow water shut off Make . No.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Y89  How many tanks enclosed?

“Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burnets

{F COOKING APPLIANCE
Loeation of zpplance Any burnable material i {loo* susface of heneath?
1§ s0, how protected? Height of l.egs, if any
Skirting at bottotn of appliance? Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
Prom front of appliance . ... Ftom sides and back Trom top of smokepipt
Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue S . .
Is hood to be provided? . 1f s0, how vented? Fotced ot gravity? .
1§ gas fired, how, vented? . e e+ .. Rated maximwin demand per hout

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

smaunt of iee endosed? 2,00 ($2.00 for one heater, etc., $1.00 additional for cach additional heatet, ttoe, in same
building at same time.) ’

APPROVED: —
oK /n-15 &7 2’2” Will there be in charge of the above work 2 persofr compelent i

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thezefo of%
observed? .. Y5 .

Bandall & MceAllisbep

Signoture of Installer .
INSPEGTION COPY
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 56/ 72
Issued JM«M@MZ R} 1% 7
Portland, Maine 4%4&%227 L1967

T e o, s L MR TR 0

T'o the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must pe completcl%ﬁllcd out = Minimum Fee, $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address 27 M < Tel. ‘
Contractor’s Name and Ad;l;eés)s W Atzrtels g-/@&w Tel. 77 9/3/ 2

Location /72. 64& af&/ Use of Building fw @M‘W

Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories .?-.-/XP
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions = Alterations &

Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) ..
No. Light Outlete Plugs 7% Light Gircuits 3 Plug Circuits 4
FIXTURES: No. /{ Light Switches # Fluoe, or Strip Lighting (No. feet) ,
SERVICE: Pipe Cable & Underground No. of Wires/? Size & \\3 /5’
METERS: Relocated " Added "Total No. Meters 4
MOTORS: Number / Phase / H.P. Amps T Vols22¢ starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) No. Motors Phase HP,
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase HE
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: Ne. Ranges Watts Brand Fecds (Size and No.}
Elec. Heaters Watts
Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels
‘Transformers Aiv Conditioners (No. Units} . Signs (No. Units} .
Will cummence 19 Ready to covey in 1 Inspsction . 9.

Signed M///Z%/W WW

DO NOT WRITE BELGW THIG LINE

Amount of Fee %

SERVICE . METER GROUND &
VISITS: 1 8 b ) &
$ . g . ) , N 12
REMARKS:

°

NSPEITED 1y 7 o W
LQVERY

€8 4%

3
\




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
UEPARTMENT OF BUILLTING INSPROTION

February 9, 1965

Ce A, Pierce (“)n. Ine,
192 Brackett St.

Gentlement

With relation to permit applied for to demolish a
portion of building at 192 Brackett Street it 1s uilawful to
cammence demclition work until a permit has been icsued from this
department,

Section 6 of the ordinance for rodent and vermin control pro-
vides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure
unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eraiication, No permit
for the derolition of a building or structure shail be issued by the
Building Inspector until and unless provisions fcr rodent and vermin
eradication have been carried out under supervision of & pest control
operator registered with the Health Department,

The building permit for denolition cannot be issued until the
provisions of this section have been satisfied, It is the obligation
of cwner or demolition contractor or both to take wp with the Health
Depar .ment the matter of complying with this section; being prepared .
€o inform thac department what registered pest control operator is to he

exployet,

Very truly yours,
(Ll et é) ;-:/éﬂ/w**’
ears

Albert J,
Hrector of Building Inspection

Bradicotion of this building has been completed,

T

TIWTE Rl 7 PIY




Bl BUSINESS ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT J5STED

A
s AT . 2 Il
Clasy of Building or Type of Structure .. TPird Class =~ FEB 12 1965

Pertlond, Maine, ....E%0:.92 2965 of PURTLANT
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect aller repasr demolish ins all the following buslding structure equipment
18 accordance with the Laws of the Slale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans end
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .....532.Brackett St.. . e e e . Within Fire Limits? e . Dist. Nov... - e

Owner's name and address.. fi, Ge.-de Ei,encewf,'o,,u,.“an,,.l,Q?,“Bngc}cei'f Sk Telephone.
Lessee's name and address ... .. .

e e —— . Telephon%,-,
Contrnctor’s name and address . . . 3210387052, w3 HALEDN. Sha. s s o L€lecphione. - -
Architect . eee e s o s s s s+ s o OPECIAICAION B v . . PIANG e e o .No. of sheets .........
Proposed use of building R - No. families ....

{.ast use Storage

. No. families
Material...frame...... No. stories ... 2.. Heat . e s Style of oof v Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ......... .
Estimated cost §.... 20 ...... ......

General Description of New Work
attached
Ro dsmolish existing 2-story freme storage shed/un rear

of furniture repair building

Bomrarmegrmemhnriinhiymendmumesmmnddnmohomnensdtrenmmmmne andmaimammnmating
mymdait R TR eI

Cf"),ft{(%#ﬁ»;t-h/f E'(fé' Xévv/ %’/&&r"

It is understood that this permir Jdoe: not include installation of heating agparatus which is to be taken « i separately by and in
she name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT' TO BE ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this Work? ... .18 any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. If not, what 13 proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Heigit average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.

Size, front. depth No. stories ......c...50lid or filled 1and?.....cmmmmmmmmm earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top .. bottom . cellar

Kind of roof Rise per fo0t .mncnnne .. Roof covering
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind..... . - Dressed or full size?........wnsuusunenr. COTNEr poOSLS Sills

Size GIrder . e Columns under girders Size

fuel

Max. on Centers cmmemamne
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: ist floor. 2nd...... 3rd

On centers: 1st floor... 2nd 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 2rd

, roof ..

roof ...

roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?,

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lof........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing he done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. ...

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?...ummmumm
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertainir.g thereto are
observed? .yes

Sam Serota
Ce A, Pierce/coe, Ine,

¢

°

2

€s 301

By: / . .
INSPECTION GOPY Signatu?e of oner / parrr / ATt/
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DATE? May 28, 19h4

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF €, A, Pierce Company
AT 192 Brackett Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals,

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE
SeaxsoldmSix#incklayx  v1lliam B, Kirkpatrick

Ralph I, Young
Harry M, Shwartes

Record of Hearing
Denied,

Na opposition,

< g on Aoy




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL blay 12,1964

C, A. Piergce Comoany , ouwner of property at 192 Brackett Styreet
under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Kppeals for a variance from the provisions of said Ordinance
to permit: erection of 2 *' x &' atrached sign which overhangs the sidewelk apnroximately
6% x A", This permit is sresently not issusble under the Zoning Crdinance because proposed

sign 1s in violation of Section 1hwAuliea which allnus only signs flat agalnst the building In
the B=l Business Zone in which this sign ie located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance way be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
there are exceotional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a resvlt of
action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the
provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be
adversely affected by the granting of the variancej and that the granting of the variance will
not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

oo A, Pierce Company

7 -
X ﬁmgég . (Ptlacs
By AP ELLAN“TEP -

After public hearing held _ May 28, 1964 , the Board of Appeanls finds that all of the

above conditions do not exist with respect to this property and that a variance shouldnot be
granted in this ¢~ .2

DECISION

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance

ghould not be granted in this cases

L Lo

BOARD OF APP

g WE R ] RO i an R

T
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Xt




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Yay 18, 1964

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at
City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 28, 1964, at 4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal
of C, A, Pierce Company requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit
erection of a 6' x 4' attached sign which overhangs the sidewalk approximately 6' x 6"
at 192 Brackett Street,

This permit is presently sot issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because
proposed sign is in violation of Section 16-A=f-a whinh allows only signs flat against
the building in the B-1 Business Zone in which this sign is tc be located,

This apreal 1s taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides
such variance may be granted only if the Bo-rd of Appeals finds that the strict application
of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of
property which is inconsiscent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there
are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally
apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a
result of action of the apnlicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether
In violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the <ar
or neighborhood will aot he adversely affected by the granting of the variar ot
the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpc--

Ordinance.
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A1l persons interested either for or against this appea!
the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
the owners of property within 300 feet of the property ian ques:
Ordinance,

BOAK .
Franklin G, Hinck.-y

Chatrman




Agrew 192 Brackett b

May 5, 196k
Ce Ao tiarce Company

192 Brackett Street 8¢ to: Lr. lobert B, Young,Pertland 8igm Gop

181 Brackett Street
Centlemens

We are unable to issue & permit to erect a 6'x4t attached
sign walch overhangs the sidewslk approximately 6'-6%, in violation
of Sectlon 16wA=ha which allows only signs flat against tha butldirg
in the Business-l Zonoe in which this sign is located.

te understand that you desire to exerclse your appeal rights
and therofore we are certifying this case to the Sorporation Counsel's

office in Hoom 208, City Hall where you or your suthordzed repressntative
should go to file your appeal,

we further wndsrs d that this sign ie to have steady lighting,

18 to advertiss ny goods |

brand name, and is to replace an existing
helt sipgn on this tudlding,

¥ery truly yeurs,

uerald i, Mayberry
Deputy bDuilding Inspection Uirector




CITY OF PORTLARD, MATINE
IR THE BOARD OF APPPALS

¥ap 18, 1960

0 WHOM 1T M4 CONCERN:

The Board of &ppeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chambep ab
Ciey Hall, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, May 28, 1964, at 4:00 p.m, to hear the appeal
of C, A, Pierce Company requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit
erection of a 6' x 4' attached sign which overhangs the sideuslk approximately §' g 6%
8t 192 Brackett Street.

This permit is presently nof issuable unde? tne Zoning Ordinance because
proposed sign is in violation of Section 16-A«4.a which allows only signs flat against
the building in the B-1 Business Zone in which this sign is .¢ be located,

This apreal is taken under Section 24 of the Zonir., Crdinance which provides
such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application
of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the dev :lopment of
property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there
are exceptional or unique circu.stances relating to the property that do not denerally
apply to other property ir the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a
result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether
in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone
of nelghborhcod will not he adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that
the granting of the variance w'll not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the
Drdinance,

A1l persons interested either for or against this appeal willl be hear@ af
the above €ime and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to

the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as 2equired by
Oydinancas,

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin 8, Hinckleg

Chalymay




bay 23, 8984

Pgpsland Sigh Cap €8 $08 O Ap Flerce Sempan®
83 roackety Styad 132 Bragketf Streed

Genblemons

Appeal umdef the Zoning Osxdimance dnvolving the erecticd of
® projecting sign at the akove named location has beun denleds
Under these circumstances we ars unable to issus & permit for
$ts erection and, if you will return to this office within %en
days the receipb for fee paid ab time of filing permit applicas
bico. we wil) ba ghle fip reiurn to you by vouched of the ampunk
pbdy

Fery toely pouxdy

Q@be& Jo Spard
kuilding Saspectien MiFveleD




WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO 4 CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED
TC BE ERFCTEL PROJECTING IWER A PUBLIC SIUEWALK FROM THE PREMISES
AT IN PORTLAND, MAINE

D wald X ¥ ALldso E'[f‘rg; being the owner of the
preamises at Zi& Bracke 71 ,ﬁz in Portland,Maine hereby gives
consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by .4, ,Zu"zaz Co, 27» <.

projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises as acscribed in

application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit

to cover erection of said sign;

And in consideration of the issuance of said permit Dme /e gc
. &’ L‘.;Z 24 f;ime s owner of sald premises, in event said sign

shall ¢ease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become
dangerous and in event the owner of said sign shall fail to remove said sign
or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose fny
which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself op itself, for his heirs, its
successors; and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten
days of notice from said Inspector Jf Buildings that said sign is in sach
eondition ard of order from him to remove it,
In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has aigned this

eongsent and agreement this Ja m‘/ day of ,4,0 ;-:'/ 964,

) d

-

¥ Witnesg—
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Permit#_____ (§y of Portland
. Please fill out any part which applies to Job. Preper plans must accompany form.

. '.)44 7;1

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION Fee $55.00 Zone

Address; nigd

404192

0wncm%%££a%li’_aﬂmuam Phope #
100 Hiddle St. Poirtiand 04101
202 Brackett-St. PRortiand [

LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION____192 Brackett Sg,
—\ . Subi

Address:_P.C. Box 15234 Port | —Phone §__772-5367 .
¢ Est. Construction Cost;___ 7,000 sProposed Use:_USM Day Care

*Past, Usa: Sane
# of New Res. Units )

# of Existing Res. Units,
Building Di L W, Total Sq. Ft.

# Stories; # Bedrooms Lot Size:
s Proposed Use: S | Condominium

- Explain Conversion ____Interior rencvations

Conversion

3 Date

. Inside Fire Limits
Bldg Code,
Time Linit.

| _EstimatedCost.2 O0G____

Zoning:

Street Frontage Provided

Provided Setbacks: Front,

Back

Review Required:

Zoning Board Approval: Yes__ __ No____ Date:
Planning Board Approval: Yer, No___

Conditional Use: Variance
Shoeland Zoning Yes___. No
Special Exception

Date:
SitePlan______Subdivision_ __
Floodplain Yes___ No____

“UsingPivko-Troet

Foundation:
1. Type of Sail:

2. Set Backs - Front Rear

3. Footings Size:

4. foundation Size:

&. Other

1. Sills Size:

.. Sills must be anchored.
2. Girder Size:

3. Lally Column Spacing: Size.

4. Joists Size: Spacing 16" 0.C.
6. Bridging Type: Size:

6. Floor Sheathing Tyge:

7. Other Material: _}

Exterior Walls:
1. Studding Size

2. No. windows

3. No. Doors _

4. Header Sizes Span(s)

5. Bracing: Yes No.
6. Corner Posts Size

7. Insulation Type Size

8. Sheathing Typo Size
9, Siding Type

10. Masonry Materials

Weather Exposure

11, Metal Materials

Interioc Walls:
1. Studding Size
2. Heador Sizes
3, Wall Covering Typa
4. Fire Wall if required
6. Other Matorials

Spacing
Span(s),

N

ey D

tlyf}, 3 rExplain)

(i'* J =—TQ
>t

L. Ceiling Joists Size:

Ceiling:

2— LT e
- HISTORIE PEESEVATION

4. Ceiling Strapping Size
3. Type Ceilings:

Spacing _¢ St aof Fandmark.
Dongn not raauire feens,

4. Tnsulation Type

5. Ceiling Height:

i i m——

1. Truss or Rafter Size,
2, Shvathing Type

R YT L]

i
Size

3. Roof Covering Type

Chimneys: .

'Iype;_ _oftbs ?}r"l
Heating: 7 -
Type of Fest: 7o .

Number of Fire Places

S

Electrical: -
Service Entrance Size:
Plumbing:

2, No. of Tub or Showers

l.Appmgﬂ%?okﬂ@iﬁ'm 20 ales §,,

Smoke Detector Required  Yes 1o

3. No. of Flushes

4. No. of Lavataries

6. No. of Other Fixtures

Swimming Pools:
1, Type:

2. Pool Size ; X

uare ﬁotage

L Sq
3. Must conform t, National Electrical Code and State Law.

Permit Received By Latini

Signature of Applicant ‘(/' 2

Date 8/3/93

/
Fe
rd

~ ¥in Ross
Signature of CEQ ___#_

Date

Inspection Dates

N ¥ White-Tax Assesor  Yellow-GPCOG Whité Tag -CEO / \%(lo yright GPCOG 1988
. Noa iy = N T
N ‘% ihiteTeg 0 /;;2%);‘? §,,2;.@ L

L Bl T e .,‘.’c__'ﬂ,';&ifw
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83

i1} PLOT PLAN

77/92 é//’“@/ 0’\
/—

FEES (Breakdown From Front) Inspection Record
Base Fee $_55,00 Type
Suhdivision Fee $
Site Plan Review Fee §
Other Feos §.
(Explain)
Late Fee $

2 sets of plans submitted,

Sigunture of Applicant ) Date- 5/, 3/ // Z3 =
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; following i35 a general outlina of the scope of workb tod be
Performedibys R.D. S4lnc. e The contract price;asysubmittedyissbased, oy,
E| istg‘éﬁf%s#g&b'f" ser&\?'i"c’es. “e is our 'und-:-zr‘sf'anc:f‘i”ts'zzé'l:i hat' HTPorK an“g
be completed during the weekday hours. Night work and weekend work
can -be arranged however additionakl costs .may be _requ}ir‘ed by

P8t ractor S MHBRT vk SRHTRE T o RERTIRIERR e L
> a4 ,,-.,Iﬁ,‘sy,i;.g)r:-.qu_@%?@-;.“.\.;,F' AR AT e b A

. M P Y . YO samsds By ursdh - i f
W, Vel i Vel el SLIRTSE i_}‘:\f,@‘w ﬁ!»g{ﬁfw % v gw.»f»\;g

1. Contractor to provide proof of insurance certificates to include
w v . ; et . . - - - .o ') . o 4b ¢
worKers¥compensation and general liability. siBaer by RS AS

Lty NE
UTILITIES/PERMIT /SETUP:

Contractor to provide building permit as required by the c?tv.
Contractor is to use existing owner sipplied utilities during the

construction phase. )

Aall equipment. and furmiture within *he work area is to be removed
by building cwner . Coantractor wiil provide dust protectien to
adjacent areas during the domolirion phase.

SITE CUPERVIS ON-

L. Confractor to provide site Lupeivision as required.

FMOLITION:

Remove existing suspended ceiling o)stem in front area so that
wall removal can take place.

Remove oxistinag partition wallz . chowr on attached sketch.
Mote thal existing steel column .nd masonry chimney are fro
in their present location. it i as-umed  that walls tc be
removed are non-lcad be=aring. 2ll srructural work including
design that may be requiied a3 4 a-ult of demolition will be
harndled as a change order.

Provide exterior wall demolitioun to metal puilding addition to
accomodats new window unit. .

Tarminate mechanicals as -oauiraed boafore dome Commences.

remain

Cl EAN UR:

1. Provid: dsilv alean 1o a remarned

CRTERTGR W RevATan:
1. Frame ¢«torioa wall to gcromodate 1o window unit .

X%
rhe

ok
,-Cﬂ&;{y

Shetl oen
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1. A net allowance of $300.00 has been car led for rework of ;exizting
system to include relocation of fin tube heat i¥ required.

oy

5

'3 LR R e

[P

ELECTRICAL: £~

50.09 has been allocated for the following

L. A net allowance of %4

electrical work:

a. relocate (1) thermostat

b. add (4) outlets

c. add (1) 2x4 light vroffer

d. add (1) single pole switch ~or privat= office
prep electrical for walls to be removead.

e

B )

A e TR

e.

G.W.B./WALL FRAMIN

1 supply and inetall wall framing with sheetrock to ~reate  now

PR Ffice as shown including cut out for rear window
% 5 net patching allowance of $480.00 has been allocated , for al’

drywsll repairs as a result of wall demolition.

ACOYST ICAL, CEILING:

supply and install new suapended ceiling in ent:-o frontilarea.
Grid and tile to match existing conditions.

EEIE

INTERINR DOORS:
1. w&emove and salvage one door unit to be installed .n newly crvated

office. All hardware ic to b reused.

AN o ser LA SHT
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BQSEBOARD:
ard as raquired due to wall demolition.

patch basebo
area

Lw
of $500.00 has been allocated for painting of

'é ‘v‘« 1. A net zllownace
ﬁg§$§%%#> to include all new walls and trim.
~emoval .

5

result of wall

patch underlayment as &
ocated to include
d and the

ELQQRuQOYERINGS:

L. A& net carpet ailowance of §1.085.00 has been all
removal of exioting goods, installation of pad as requeste
ipstallatien of a product.

26 0OZ.
PROFESS LOMAL. CLEANING:
o8 needed.

1. Provide final cleanup
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_APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS -, . .

o Date __#/6/93 77 " 19
. Receipt and Permit number %25
T‘b the’ GHIEF\ EI{ECTTRICAL INSPECTOR Portland, Maine:
fhe ndermgned!herebykapphgs for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the Taws of
M'at fthe‘Poﬂ anfl-Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the jollowing specifications:
LOGATIOI\} OF :ORK 192 Brackett St0 (Horizon Day Care)
OWNER'S NAME U Mo 7 ___ ADDRESS:

’(;. s 3 “‘, FEES
oU'rLETéﬁ !
U Receptacles Switﬁwes Plugmold _ _____fL. TOTAL __ ...........

FIXTURES (number off~" 2

* Incandescent Flofrescent (not strip) TOTAL ____ ..cvvennns ciees

Strip Flourescent 3 T RPN
SERVICES: - L -

... Overhead Underground Temporary _ TOTAL amperes

METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: “(number of}

Fractional

1 HP or over
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas .(number of units)

Electric (number of 100MS) ___ ..iiieee iiiiiieiiiiiieenns Ceeeeee Ceeaneas
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil.or Gas (by a main. boiler)

Oil or Gas (by separate units)

Electtic Under 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges . e Water Heaters

Cook Tops —_ Disposals

‘Wall Ovens - Dishwashers

Dryers — Compactors

TFans o Others (denote)

TOTAL

MISCELLANEOQOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels

Transformers

Air Conditioners Central Umt

Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. £t. and under
Over 20 sq. £t
Swimming Pools Above Ground
In Ground _
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential ____
Commercial
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps

Circus, Fairs, ete.

Alterations to wires 8 ¢ —

Repairs after fire

Emergency Lights, battery

Emergency GENEratorS __ | uvveevesesnvrne caariatsensasiiaes susaresssionnans

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16.b)
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: _._ 15,00
INSPECTION: minimum fee

Willbereadyon ____________,19__; or Will Call X
CONTRACTOR’S NAME: ___John Perry Elect

ADDRESS: Danforth St- Ptld
TEL.: 773 -5824

MASTER LICENSE NO.: John Perry £03695 SIGNATURE
LIMITED LICENSE NO..

INSPECTOR'S COPY ~ WHIT!
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

mm’ﬁw&&m@aam
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INSPECTIONS: Scrvice

s

Service called:jn, .
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PROGRESS INSPECTIONS:
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